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Minister come and say that he does not know anything ? I want your specific instructions on this.

SHRI NITI RAJ SINGH CHAUDHURY
: 1 said that the Ministry of Law did not receive any complaint, nor the Election
Commission. I again repeat it. . . .

SHRI KRISHAN KANT : This is my point of order, about what the hon. Members say in this House, does the Government take cognisance or not? It should take Members of this House seriously. My friend, Mr.
Chettri, mentioned those names. The Government of India is collectively responsible. We want your instructions and directions in this matter.

MR. CHAIRMAN : If anything has been said in this House, the Government has to take notice of it.
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7T A% 91 —“(b) whether  Government have received any complaints on this account;” and the reply of the Minister is that he has not received any complaint. It was evidently evasive.
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4 proposal

to Questions 14
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SHRI KRISHAN KANT: No, Sir. That is not the question .. .

MR. CHAIRMAN : I have made my observations that the Government has to take notice of what is said in this House. I think that should be enough.

SHRI KRISHAN KANT: They should inform Us what has happened.

Shortage of Railway wagons for Transportation of Rock Phosphate

*297. SHRIMATI LAKSHMI KUMARI
CHUNDAWAT Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(@) whether it is fact that rock phos phate from Jhamra Kotra mines is being dumped in railway yards due to shortage

of wagons;

(b) the number of wagons demanded and number of wagons actually supplied for transportation of rock phosphate ;

(c) whether it is also a fact that adequate facilities are not being provided at Kharwa Chanda Station for the purpose and, if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) whether

under

Government
their

have any
consideration  to

= construct a railway line upto the Jhamra
Kotra

of rock phosphate ?

mines for quicker transportation
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MOHD.
SHAFI QURESHI): (a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement
(a) Nosir.
(b) During the period January to July, 74 the loading, outstanding and the oldest date of registration at Udaipur and Umra stations for rock phosphate are given below:—

(c) and (d) State Government of Rajas-than

Staticn Loading Out- Oldest stand- date of

ing regis-

tration

Jaipur 1,615 134 4-7-74
Umra . 490 111 16-7-74

have not favoured the proposal to develop any facilities at Kharwa Chanda Station.

At present there is no proposal under consideration to construct any railway line up to Jhamra Kotra mines.

However, one additional line has been provided each at Udaipur and Umra to handle the increased traffic in rock phosphate.

Aradt @e FOL TEA : AH A1
faa gqv wowr ww fomr o d
fag #&t oft s 3@ AT & A1 qgeaEr
CAL

st qwrafa @ ag 74 Enm

Sadl Aed g SwEa 7 gy
qwAT wwEdr fE g wE oft w1 sy
¢ T ar OF wEEz 4 T W w0
A 9T TAT § 2T & AT A TF G
GIEATETT a7 F W0 § 91T § A g7
T3 uFTHer #1 AfAw ot Far 2 osw

g s sma fad G agi a9 & 7

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 16
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e number of wagons demanded and nber of wagons actually supplied for sportation". This was my catego-question.

HRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI: 1
not have the figures available with

] Hindi transliteration.

[5 AUG. 1974]

to Questions 18

me ; I will give them to the hon. Member later.

off @ T ETET 9TE §TEY | AT
A 99T WAL g THW WAE Al 93K
T qar7 FrAT =rfEn |

SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI:

The question is, what is the demand of wagons per day and what is available? I have said that I have got figures of wagon availability for each month, not per day. In January 1974 we supplied only 97 wagons but the situation has considerably improved, and in July, we have supplied 633 wagons. That is, for the month of July, that comes to 20 to 25 wagons per day. I said, now the backlog has come down from 637 indents to 172. It will take another month or so to clear the backlog.

SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI: I
have said that I do not have the figures of the total demand.
SHRI RABIRAY: Why ?

MR. CHAIRMAN : That you have already said. Members want to know why you could not get that figure.

SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI:
Sir, to get the figures up to date I need some time. I will place them before the House next week.


19 Oral Answers

o\ s WA WG ¥ AF AE
¢ fx W@ Wi a1 qoé 47 gfie & oF

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 20
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MR. CHAIRMAN : Please sit down.
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[ RAJYA SABHAJ

to Questions 24
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SHRI NIREN GHOSH : Everybody knows that there is corruption. . .

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please sit down,
Mr. Niren Ghosh, Mr. Prakash Vir
Shastri.
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SHRI T. N. SINGH : There used to be a Coal Board in the past which took care of allotment of wagons for coal transportation and distribution. We read in the papers sometime ago that the Railway Ministry has abolished that Coal Board. Is it a fact ?

SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI:
No Sir.

SHRI SANAT KUMAR RAHA: Sir, it is not a question of rock phosphate only. There is bungling in the Railway Board regarding wagon supply in respect of production and distribution . . .

MR. CHAIRMAN: Kindly put question relevant to this subject.

your

SHRI SANAT KUMAR RAHA: I put this question whether the Railway Board or the Government has got any

+[ ] Hindi transliteration. intelligence report about the bona fide distribution of wagons, as enquired by the intelligence branch of the Railways. The public is always in doubt about the bona fide character of the supply of wagons. So I would like to know whether the Railway Board has got any intelligence regarding this matter or not.

SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHTI: Sir, 1 have already said that we have certain rules and procedures laid down for allotment of wagons. If the hon. Member has any specific . . .

SHRI RAJNARAIN: These rules are not being implemented.

SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI: If the hon. Member has any specific case in mind where he thinks we have deviated from the rules, certainly we will look into it.

SHRI SANAT KUMAR RAHA: 1
want to know whether there is any rule of the Government that every distribution of wagons should be enquired into by the Intelligence Branch.

SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI :
Unless there is a specific allegation that we have deviated from the rules, where is the question of an inquiry.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Next Question.
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[5 AUG. 1974]

to Questions 26

[Dismissal of Railway Employees

4298. DR. RAMKRIPAL SINHA :+
SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be

pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a large number of railway employees were pro secuted on charges of violence and subo-
tage, but were dismissed prior to the establishment of these charges in a Court of law ; and

(b)

for 2]

if so, what are the reasons there

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MOHD.
SHAFI QURESHI): (a) and
(b) Pendency of the court proceedings does not bar the disciplinary authority to take action under Discipline and Appeal Rules and impose any penalty.

[¥@ wAmma | IuAA| (A7 Wpewa
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DR. RAMKRIPAL SINHA: I want to know from the hon. Minister as to how many employees have been dismissed and how many cases have been established in a court of law.

SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI:
Sir, the number of employees who have been dismissed and removed from service under Rule 14 of the Discipline and Appeal Rules is 10,310 and out of these, 3,203 have been
reinstated.

[ ] English translation

$The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Dr. Ramkri-pal Sinha.

[ ] Hindi translation.

